DELRAY VILLAS REC. NEWS
13773 Circular Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33484

NOVEMBER VOL. 15 NO. 11

REC. BOARD MEETING
November 20, 2024

All plat meetings will be in the Viking Room.
Mask optional
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OFFICERS, BOARD MEMBERS, AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS OF
YOUR RECREATION BOARD

OFFICERS

President: Joann Albertson

Vice Pres: Patti Lazaroff
Secretary: Lynne Cohen
Treasurer: Camille Montemurno

561-865-9158
561-498-8691
201-314-6537
561-239-6844

COMMITTEES ( * indicates non-board members)

Gym: Patti Lazaroff
Pool: Ritter/Mark
Activity Ctr: Patti Lazaroff
Landscaping: Michael Goodman
Lost & Shelle England
Found:
Scheduling: Shelle England
Library: Linda Montgomery *
Entertainment/Ticket Sales
Chairman:  Joann Albertson
Lynne Cohen
Tom Clark
Alan Rossman *
Flyers & Nancy Grasso*
Posters:
Alliance: Iris Schnell
A/C: Ritter *

Web Master, Zoom, Sound & Video:

Alan Shwartz*

Alliance

Plat 1

Shelle England

Tom Clark
Shelley Miller
Plat 2

Arleen Kessler
Howard Appel

Michael Goodman
Plat 3

Iris Schnell

Joann Albertson

Plat 4/5

Patti Lazaroff
Camille Montemurno
Lynne Cohen

845-304-3825

845-304-3825
703-965-3891
502-7418029

502-741-8029
561-270-7880

561-865-9158
201-314-6537
347-728-4037
561-901-3002
203-770-4481

929-336-8286

561-376-4040

929-336-8286

502-741-8029
347-728-4037
302-593-4261

631-629-9044
201-926-1060
703-965-3891

929-336-8286
561-865-9158

561-498-8691
561-865-9158
201-314-6537

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS:
PLAT 1
President: Andrea Shelton 202-567-0013
Vice Pres: Tina Pinto 561-270-7289
Treasurer: Marlene Peritzman 561-637-6070
Ass’t Treas: Ethel Siegel 561-421-2634
Secretary: Ellen Hoffman 631-891-7333
PLAT 2
President: Scott Bradley 954-253-6724
Vice Pres: Ben D’Errico 201-359-1126
Treasurer: Howard Appel 201-926-1060
Rec Sec: Arleen Kessler 561-330-4110
Corresp Sec: Linda Downs 516-312-1131
PLAT 3
President: Alan Schnelwar 561-450-8697
Vice Pres: Paula Beberman 561-455-4445
Treasurer: Richard Chrzan 570-470-8531
Secretary:  Robert Albertson 561-865-9158
PLAT 4/5
President: Mike Montemurno 954-658-7295
Vice Pres: Bill Yesowitch 502-905-7973
Treasurer: Sheila Lane 561-381-7725
Secretary: Diane Stevens 413-222-7866
WE CARE Rick Mancini 917-865-6563
Paul Mirsky 917-684-9115
Sam Fleishman 410-493-7842
****FOR ALL PLATS****

The Recreation Board cordially invites ALL Plat
Presidents to attend our meetings on the
3rd Wednesday of every month.

Committee members needed for following: Looking
for at least 1 person from each plat.
POOL: Camille (Chairperson)
Ritter
Mark Cafiero Bob Rubenstein
GYM/TENNIS: Patti (Chairperson) 561-498-8691
ELECTRICAL: Howie (Chairperson) 201-926-1060
Harvey Lazaroff 561-498-8691
LANDSCAPING: Michael Goodman (Chairman)
Charles Sanfilippo



PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE:

November is coming and it’s a busy month. It
starts with an extra hour of sleep on the 3rd.
Next big day is ELECTION DAY. PLEASE VOTE
11/5.

Nov 11th is VETERAN’S DAY. Remember all
those who have served, those that never

returned, and those who are serving to keep
our Nation safe.

11/28 HAPPY THANKSGIVING

Wishing health, happiness, and blessings to DV
community.

President Joann Albertson and your REC
BOARD.



Celebrity Cruises’

DELRAY VILLAS RECREATION ASSOCIATION

FRIENDS AND FAMILY WELCOME

CELEBRITY ASCENT —RELAXED LUXURY new sHiP

7 NIGHT EASTERN CARIBEBEAN

JANUARY 19, 2025 THRU JANUARY 26, 2025
FORT LAUDERDALE ~ AT SEA ~ DOMINICAN REPUBLIC ~ STTHOMAS ~ ST.MAARTEN
AT SEA ~ AT SEA ~ FORT LAUDERDALE

INSIDE FROM $1439
OCEANVIEW FROM $1539
INFINITY VERANDA $1669
CONCIERGE VERANDA $1869
AQUA CLASS VERANDA $2069

PRICES INCLUDES : ALL TAXES & FEES , ROUNDTRIP BUS TRANSPORTATION, WIFI ,
GRATUITIES , CLASSIC BEVERAGE PACKAGE PLUS BOOK BY FEBRUARY 1, 2024 AND
GET $200 ONBOARD CREDIT PER CABIN.

PLEASE NOTE GRATUITIES WILL NO LONGER BE INCLUDED AFTER OCT.31, 2023 SO PLEASE BOOK BEFORE THEN .

PLUS BOOK BY OCT. 3, 2023 AND GET ADDITIONAL UP TO $S200 ONBOARD CREDIT OR UP TO

$200 OFF PER CABIN ! MILITARY / VETERANS ADDITIONAL UP TO $100 OFF PER PERSON.

SHIPS REGISTRY : MALTA & ECUADOR. REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT UP TO FINAL PAYMMIENT DATE REQUIRED $250 PER PERSON. FINAL PAY-

MENT DUE SEPTEMIBER 19, 2024. ALL PRICES ARE PER PERSON BASED ON DOUBLE OCCUPANCY AND ARE SUBJECT

TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO BOOKING WITHOUT NOTICE. TRAVEL PROTECTION IS OPTIONAL AND AVAIL-
ABLE AND WE ENCOURAGE TRAVELERS TO PURCHASE .

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CALL : SHELLEY MILLER 302-593-4261 OR
ALAN ROSSMAN 561-901-3002

TO BOOK CALL JBVACATIONS 561-880-2790
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Raffle Prizes @
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14 2024 (10am to Noon) We will celebrate
building. We'll have healthy activities, MUST REGISTER FOR FREE LUNCH INTICKET OFFICE

ree Raffle + $1,000 in prizes - gift cards Sign Up In The “B” Building Ticket Office
d Lunch (Turkey or Tuna) Sign up at Thursday and Saturday * 10am to
DJE: _tértammnt and much more!

Any
Joann Albertson 561-242-7252 -Ah
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Trying to restart Women’s billiard league. Friday 12p-1:30p
Spend time to enjoy, play, learn, and socialize.

Anyone interested, please call Joann Albertson, 561-865-9158

’ll
N ! 1

| AFTER 6: Saturday November 9,

"

2024 7pm
Country Western Night featuring

Sweet Emotions. Members
$25pp

Non Members $30/pp

BYOB, water, ice, set up, coffee
and desserts provided.

CN N N N N N




The address FOR OUR WEBSITE IS

Delrayvillasrec.com

LOST AND FOUND AT THE REC CENTER

CONTACT ... Shelle England 502-741-8029

Homeowners, please advise your guest to familiarize themselves with

the rules at the Pool. They are there for reason; protecting your loved

If you are in need of a
key for bocce/

shuffleboard sheds,
please call Patti Lazaroff
@561-498-8691. S30

Security is important,
please use your FOB
when entering Rec Cen-
ter buildings, pool, and
activity center. We ask
you NOT to let anyone
without a fob enter.
Some may have lost
their privileges/don’t
live in the community.

COURT LIGHTS: WHAT YOU TURN ON PLEASE TURN OFF
WHEN FINISHED.

If you are in need a fob for the Recreation Center
Call Judy Clemon (Plat 2 & 4) 561-496-0861
Bob Albertson (Plat1 & 3) 561-865-9158

Please close our umbrellas before leaving.

Please put chairs and lounges back where they belong.
Please shut lights and fans in building before leaving.
Also, please read the new Florida State Pool Rules 2436.
THE DVRA BOARD THANKS YOU.
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Any issues in buildings, A,B,C, gym or tennis area
please contact any board member, or email Ritter
at: ritter@delrayvillasrec.com.

- T~ T

Our Singles mingling group will be looking forward to mingling & enjoy being
Together after the holidays.

Wishing you a happy & healthy holidays.

Please feel free to call Tom Clark347-728-4037 or Judy Lacorte 201-788-3433

L N

YOGA

For the Young at Heart;
Not Just Women

Stretching Meditation Strength training
Saturday Mornings 8:30am
Join us in Peaceful Physical Fitness

For information contact Fran Rubenstein 201-739-2223
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VETERAN’S AND DIAMOND’S DAY LUNCHEON

— > §$
Come celebrate with our Veteran's and Dlamond ReS|dents (All Diamonds born 1944 and before)
In the “A” building NOVEMBER 11 at 11:30am
Entertainment by Richard Frank
Please register at the Ticket Office in the ‘B” Building

- \\\

h ursday/ang Saturd%‘ﬂ *ﬁ‘\
Questio sCaII
) 61,- 7915 A nRo nan 5§

Register In The “B” Building Ticket Office
Thursday and Saturday ¢ 10am to Noon

8 Any Questions Call:

Joann Albertson 561-865-9158 « Alan Rossman 561-901-3002

NYE TICKETS CAN BE PAID IN INSTALLMENTS. FINAL PAYMENT DUE: 12/27/24




RUSS MAYER MEMORIAL
CLASSIC CAR SHOW
2% SATURDAY. FEB 1. 2025 ..

JE RAIN DATE FEB. 8% € il
o :l

( ' Delray Villas Rec Center Parking Lot ’-
, 13773 Circular Dr.»10amto2 pm P
o Sponsored by the:

After 6 Club and Dee’s Road Rascals
All Proceeds Benefit

STAND DOWN HOUSE FOR VETERANS
IN MEMORY of RUSS MAYER

FREE ADMISSION
Classic Car Registration $10 at Gate

Come on in for a great time!
50/50 Raffle « D.J. « Hot Dogs * Soda * Chips
Cars « Trucks - Vettes * Bikes * Trophies

L

For More Information Contact
Marlene Mirsky 917-673-7830 « Pat Lazaroff 845-304-3825

Aqua Zumba is back by popular demand. Mar_w people asked for a
later mornln% time to meet, so, Aqua Zumba will resume at our plat
2 pool. Sunday at 9am. Classes are $8.00. All welcome.




WEEKLY ACTIVITIES

SUNDAY
9:00 am

MONDAY
9:00 am

10-11am

Aqua Zumba: Plat 2 Pool

Shuffleboard Available
Tae Chi VR

1p (1st Monday of month) Book Club

3p-4p

7:00 p
TUESDAY
9:00 a

9:30 a

6:30p

7:00 p
WEDNESDAY
9:00 a

Ballroom Dancing

Pickleball Awvailable

Shuffleboard Available
Bocce Ball

Men’s 9 Ball
Pickleball Available

Shuffleboard Available

9:00a (1st Wed/month) COPS

10-11a

7p (1st Wed/month}

7:00 p
THURSDAY
9:30 a-12:30 p
9:30 a

10a-12p

7:00 p

7:00p

FRIDAY

9:00 a

9:00 am-12:00 pm
7:00 pm
SATURDAY
8:30a

10a-12p

Tae Chi VR
After 6 Social Club
Pickleball Available

Arts & Crafts TEXT ONLY
Bocce Ball
Ticket Office Open in Card Rm

Pickleball
Men’s Nine Ball

Shuffle ball Available
Paint Class
Pickleball Available

Yoga VR
Ticket Office Open in Card Rm
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OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

914-374-6649

561-498-8691
770-630-7367
917-697-9449
617-673-7830

917-684-9115
410-493-7842
917-673-7830

561-251-3616
561-498-8691
917-673-7830
917-673-7830

734-281-0543
917-684-9115
201-314-6537
561-901-3002
917-673-7830
518-334-1816

561-251-6785
917-673-7830

201-739-2223
347-728-4037
561-901-3002



E6eR PRIVE

_. All donations collected
=) mgo,bm]orgmlxaﬂaht

From the Alliance of Delray, Mature Driving Class:
12/12/2024 9:a-1p in VR. Must register in ticket
office.. $15/pp

Make checks out to Alliance of Delray Beach.

Editor: Patti Lazaroff

Assistant Editor: Alan Rossman,
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