#### **DELRAY VILLAS REC. NEWS**

13773 Circular Drive, Delray Beach, FL 33484

**NOVEMBER** 

VOL. 15 NO. 11





**REC. BOARD MEETING** 

November 20, 2024

All plat meetings will be in the Viking Room.

Mask optional

#### OFFICERS, BOARD MEMBERS, AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS OF YOUR RECREATION BOARD

<b>OFFICERS</b>			EXECUTIVE	BC
	ann Albertson	561-865-9158	PLAT 1	
Vice Pres: Patti Lazaroff		561-498-8691	President:	A
Secretary: Lynne Cohen		201-314-6537	Vice Pres:	7
Treasurer: Camille Montemurno		561-239-6844	Treasurer:	N
			Ass't Treas:	E
COMMITTE	$\mathbf{\underline{ES}}$ ( * indicates non-b	ooard members)	Secretary:	E
Gym:	Patti Lazaroff	845-304-3825	PLAT 2	_
Pool:	Ritter/Mark		President:	S
Activity Ctr:	Patti Lazaroff	845-304-3825	Vice Pres:	E
Landscaping	: Michael Goodman	703-965-3891	Treasurer:	F
Lost &	Shelle England	502-7418029	Rec Sec:	Ā
Found:			Corresp Sec:	I
Scheduling:	Shelle England	502-741-8029	PLAT 3	_
Library:	Linda Montgomery	<b>*</b> 561-270-7880	President:	A
Entertainment/Ticket Sales			Vice Pres:	F
Chairman:	Joann Albertson	561-865-9158		F
	Lynne Cohen	201-314-6537	Treasurer:	F
	Tom Clark	347-728-4037	Secretary: PLAT 4/5	Г
	Alan Rossman *	561-901-3002		
Flyers &	Nancy Grasso*	203-770-4481	President:	N
Posters:	•		Vice Pres:	E
Alliance:	Iris Schnell	929-336-8286	Treasurer:	S
A/C:	Ritter * ritter@delra	yvillasrec.com	Secretary:	Ι
Web Master,	Zoom, Sound & Vide	•		
Alan Shwart		561-376-4040	<b>WE CARE</b>	F
alan@delray	villasrec.com			F
Alliance		929-336-8286		S
<b>DIRECTORS</b>				
Plat 1				
Shelle Englar	nd	502-741-8029	****FOR ALI	L P
Tom Clark		347-728-4037	The Recreation	on
Shelley Miller		302-593-4261	Presidents to	at
Plat 2			3rd Wednesd	ау
Arleen Kessl	er	631-629-9044		_
Howard App	el	201-926-1060		
Michael Goodman		703-965-3891	Committee me	
Plat 3			for at least 1 pe	
Iris Schnell Joann Albertson		929-336-8286 561-865-9158	POOL: Camille	
Plat 4/5	9011	201-002-3130	Ritter	
	f	561-498-8691	Mark	Ca
Patti Lazaroff		561-865-9158	GYM/TENNIS	
Camille Montemurno Lynne Cohen		201-314-6537	ELECTRICAL:	
Lymic Coner	<u>.</u>	401-91 <del>4-</del> 099/		F
			I.ANDSCAPII	NG

#### OARD MEMBERS:

PLAT 1		
President:	Andrea Shelton	202-567-0013
Vice Pres:	Tina Pinto	561-270-7289
Treasurer:	Marlene Peritzman	561-637-6070
Ass't Treas:	Ethel Siegel	561-421-2634
Secretary:	Ellen Hoffman	631-891-7333
PLAT 2		
President:	Scott Bradley	954-253-6724
Vice Pres:	Ben D'Errico	201-359-1126
Treasurer:	Howard Appel	201-926-1060
Rec Sec:	Arleen Kessler	561-330-4110
Corresp Sec:	Linda Downs	516-312-1131
PLAT 3		
President:	Alan Schnelwar	561-450-8697
Vice Pres:	Paula Beberman	561-455-4445
Treasurer:	Richard Chrzan	570-470-8531
Comotomi	Daham Albamaan	EC1 OCE 01E0

Robert Albertson 561-865-9158 Mike Montemurno 954-658-7295 Bill Yesowitch 502-905-7973 Sheila Lane 561-381-7725 Diane Stevens 413-222-7866

Rick Mancini 917-865-6563 Paul Mirsky 917-684-9115

Sam Fleishman 410-493-7842

#### PLATS\*\*\*\*

n Board cordially invites ALL Plat ttend our meetings on the y of every month.

mbers needed for following: Looking erson from each plat.

(Chairperson)

**Bob Rubenstein** : Patti (Chairperson) 561-498-8691 Howie (Chairperson) 201-926-1060 **Harvey Lazaroff** 561-498-8691 LANDSCAPING: Michael Goodman (Chairman)

**Charles Sanfilippo** 

#### PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE:

November is coming and it's a busy month. It starts with an extra hour of sleep on the 3rd. Next big day is ELECTION DAY. PLEASE VOTE 11/5.

Nov 11th is VETERAN'S DAY. Remember all those who have served, those that never returned, and those who are serving to keep our Nation safe.

11/28 HAPPY THANKSGIVING

Wishing health, happiness, and blessings to DV community.

President Joann Albertson and your REC BOARD.







#### **DELRAY VILLAS RECREATION ASSOCIATION**

FRIENDS AND FAMILY WELCOME

#### CELEBRITY ASCENT —RELAXED LUXURY NEW SHIP

#### **7 NIGHT EASTERN CARIBBEAN**

**JANUARY 19, 2025 THRU JANUARY 26, 2025** 

FORT LAUDERDALE ~ AT SEA ~ DOMINICAN REPUBLIC ~ ST.THOMAS ~ ST.MAARTEN

AT SEA ~ AT SEA ~ FORT LAUDERDALE

INSIDE FROM \$1439
OCEANVIEW FROM \$1539
INFINITY VERANDA \$1669
CONCIERGE VERANDA \$1869
AQUA CLASS VERANDA \$2069

PRICES INCLUDES: ALL TAXES & FEES, ROUNDTRIP BUS TRANSPORTATION, WIFL, GRATUITIES, CLASSIC BEVERAGE PACKAGE PLUS BOOK BY FEBRUARY 1, 2024 AND GET \$200 ONBOARD CREDIT PER CABIN.

PLEASE NOTE GRATUITIES WILL NO LONGER BE INCLUDED AFTER OCT.31, 2023 SO PLEASE BOOK BEFORE THEN .

PLUS BOOK BY OCT. 3, 2023 AND GET ADDITIONAL UP TO \$200 ONBOARD CREDIT OR UP TO \$200 OFF PER CABIN! MILITARY / VETERANS ADDITIONAL UP TO \$100 OFF PER PERSON.

SHIPS REGISTRY: MALTA & ECUADOR. REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT UP TO FINAL PAYMENT DATE REQUIRED \$250 PER PERSON. FINAL PAY-MENT DUE SEPTEMBER 19, 2024. ALL PRICES ARE PER PERSON BASED ON DOUBLE OCCUPANCY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO BOOKING WITHOUT NOTICE. TRAVEL PROTECTION IS OPTIONAL AND AVAIL-ABLE AND WE ENCOURAGE TRAVELERS TO PURCHASE.

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CALL: SHELLEY MILLER 302-593-4261 OR

ALAN ROSSMAN 561-901-3002

#### TO BOOK CALL JBVACATIONS 561-880-2790





Trying to restart Women's billiard league. Friday 12p-1:30p

Spend time to enjoy, play, learn, and socialize.

Anyone interested, please call Joann Albertson, 561-865-9158



AFTER 6: Saturday November 9, 2024 7pm

**Country Western Night featuring** 

Sweet Emotions. Members \$25pp

Non Members \$30/pp

BYOB, water, ice, set up, coffee

and desserts provided.



### The address FOR OUR WEBSITE IS Delrayvillasrec.com

#### LOST AND FOUND AT THE REC CENTER

CONTACT . . . Shelle England 502-741-8029

Homeowners, please advise your guest to familiarize themselves with the rules at the Pool. They are there for reason; protecting your loved

Security is important, please use your FOB when entering Rec Center buildings, pool, and activity center. We ask you NOT to let anyone without a fob enter. Some may have lost their privileges/don't live in the community.



If you are in need of a key for bocce/ shuffleboard sheds, please call Patti Lazaroff @561-498-8691. \$30





COURT LIGHTS: WHAT YOU TURN ON PLEASE TURN OFF WHEN FINISHED.

If you are in need a fob for the Recreation Center Call Judy Clemon (Plat 2 & 4) 561-496-0861 Bob Albertson (Plat 1 & 3) 561-865-9158

Please close our umbrellas before leaving.

Please put chairs and lounges back where they belong.

Please shut lights and fans in building before leaving.

Also, please read the new Florida State Pool Rules 2436.

THE DVRA BOARD THANKS YOU.

# 2024 NOVEMBER

	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1) 9a-12p Painting	52) 8:30a Yoga 10-12P Ticket Office
3) 9a Aqua Zumba at the Plat 2 pool.	4) 10a Tae Chi VR 3p Ballroom Dancing VR	5)	6) 8:30A COPS VR 10a Tae Chi VR	7) 9:30a Arts & Crafts 10a-12p Ticket Office	8) 9a-12p Painting	9) 8:30a Yoga 10a-12p Ticket Office
		6:30 p Men's 9 Ball	7p After 6 meeting VR	7p Men's 9 Ball		y Affer b Country Western night, A Building
10) 9a Aqua Zumba at the Plat 2 pool.	s & s	6:30p Men's 9 Ball	13) 10a Tae Chi VR Tp Plat 1 Board Mtg VR	14) 9:30a Arts & Crafts 10a-12p Ticket Office 10a-12p Health Fair in A Building 7p Men's 9 Ball	15) 9a-12p Painting	16) 8:30a Yoga 10a-12p Ticket Office 6p-10p 4/5 Party in A Building, dining & DJ
7p Print 3 Board 17) 9a Aqua Zumba at the 18) 10a Tae Chi 3p Ballroom Dai VR	18) 10a Tae Chi VR 39 Ballroom Dancing VR	(6)	20) 10a Tae Chi VR	21) 9:30a Arts & Crafts   22) 9a-12p Painting 10a-12p Ticket Office	22) 9a-12p Painting	23) 8:30a Yoga 10a-12p Ticket Office
		6:30P Men's 9 Ball	7P Rec Board Mtg VR	7p Men's 9 Ball		
24) 9a Aqua Zumba at the Plat 2 pool.	25) 10a Tae Chi VR	26) 6:30p Men's 9 Ball 7:30 p Plat 2 Board Mtg	27) 10a Tae Chi VR	28) THANKSGIVING	29) 9a-12p Painting	30) 8:30a Yoga 10a-12p Ticket Office

# Any issues in buildings, A,B,C, gym or tennis area please contact any board member, or email Ritter at: ritter@delrayvillasrec.com.

Our Singles mingling group will be looking forward to mingling & enjoy being

Together after the holidays.

Wishing you a happy & healthy holidays.

Please feel free to call Tom Clark347-728-4037 or Judy Lacorte 201-788-3433



YOGA

For the Young at Heart; Not Just Women

Stretching

Meditation

Strength training

Saturday Mornings 8:30am

Join us in Peaceful Physical Fitness

For information contact Fran Rubenstein 201-739-2223

#### VETERAN'S AND DIAMOND'S DAY LUNCHEON

Come celebrate with our Veteran's and Diamond Residents (All Diamonds born 1944 and before)
In the "A" building NOVEMBER 11<sup>th</sup> at 11:30am
Entertainment by Richard Frank

Please register at the Ticket Office in the "B" Building







Register In The "B" Building Ticket Office

hursday and Saturday • 10am to Noon

dogrn Albertson \$61,865-9158 • Alan Rossman 561-901-308

#### **NEW YEARS EVE PARTY 2025**







Show starts at 9:00pm
B.Y.O.B. • Set-ups Provided
Coffee & Cake will be served.
Midnight Champagne Toast
See Posters and Rec News for Menu







Register In The "B" Building Ticket Office
Thursday and Saturday • 10am to Noon
Any Questions Call:

Joann Albertson 561-865-9158 • Alan Rossman 561-901-3002





## RUSS MAYER MEMORIAL CLASSIC CAR SHOW

#### SATURDAY, FEB 1, 2025 RAIN DATE FEB. 8th

Delray Villas Rec Center Parking Lot 13773 Circular Dr. • 10am to 2 pm

Sponsored by the:

After 6 Club and Dee's Road Rascals
All Proceeds Benefit
STAND DOWN HOUSE FOR VETERANS
IN MEMORY of RUSS MAYER

# FREE ADMISSION Classic Car Registration \$10 at Gate

Come on in for a great time!

50/50 Raffle • D.J. • Hot Dogs • Soda • Chips
Cars • Trucks • Vettes • Bikes • Trophies

For More Information Contact
Marlene Mirsky 917-673-7830 • Pat Lazaroff 845-304-3825



Aqua Zumba is back by popular demand. Many people asked for a later morning time to meet, so, Aqua Zumba will resume at our plat 2 pool. Sunday at 9am. Classes are \$8.00. All welcome.



#### **WEEKLY** ACTIVITIES

WEEKLI ACTIVITII	F9		
<u>SUNDAY</u>			
9:00 am	Aqua Zumba: Plat 2 Pool	Andy Presser	914-374-6649
<u>MONDAY</u>			
9:00 am	Shuffleboard Available	OPEN	
10-11am	Tae Chi VR	Patti Lazaroff	561-498-8691
1p (1st Monday of m	nonth) Book Club	Elaine Guanci	770-630-7367
3p-4p	Ballroom Dancing	Roger Ellis	917-697-9449
7:00 p	Pickleball Available	Marlene Mirsky	617-673-7830
<u>TUESDAY</u>			
9:00 a	Shuffleboard Available	OPEN	
9:30 a	Bocce Ball	Paul Mirsky	917-684-9115
6:30p	Men's 9 Ball	Sam Fleishman	410-493-7842
7:00 p	Pickleball Available	Marlene Mirsky	917-673-7830
<u>WEDNESDAY</u>			
9:00 a	Shuffleboard Available	OPEN	
9:00a (1st Wed/mont	h) COPS	Capt. Lloyd Lukens	561-251-3616
10-11a	Tae Chi VR	Patti Lazaroff	561-498-8691
7p (1st Wed/month)	After 6 Social Club	Marlene Mirsky	917-673-7830
7:00 p	Pickleball Available	Marlene Mirsky	917-673-7830
<u>THURSDAY</u>			
9:30 a-12:30 p	Arts & Crafts TEXT ONLY	Kathe Helbig	734-281-0543
9:30 a	Bocce Ball	Paul Mirsky	917-684-9115
10a-12p	Ticket Office Open in Card Rm	Lynne Cohen	201-314-6537
		Alan Rossman	561-901-3002
7:00 p	Pickleball	Marlene Mirsky	917-673-7830
7:00p	Men's Nine Ball	Rich Kris	518-334-1816
<u>FRIDAY</u>			
9:00 a	Shuffle ball Available	OPEN	
9:00 am-12:00 pm	Paint Class	Karen Scotti	561-251-6785
7:00 pm	Pickleball Available	Marlene Mirsky	917-673-7830
<u>SATURDAY</u>			
8:30a	Yoga VR	Fran Rubenstein	201-739-2223
10a-12p	Ticket Office Open in Card Rm	Tom Clark	347-728-4037

Alan Rossman

561-901-3002



CHECK YOUR PANTRIES. HELP FEED THE HUNGRY.



From the Alliance of Delray, Mature Driving Class: 12/12/2024 9:a-1p in VR. Must register in ticket office.. \$15/pp

Make checks out to Alliance of Delray Beach.

Editor: Patti Lazaroff

Assistant Editor: Alan Rossman,